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Securitisation volumes for Q1 FY2025 
remain flat YoY; rising securitisation by 
banks likely to boost volumes in 
coming quarters
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In Q1 FY2025, although vehicle loans dominated the securitisation space, housing loans/ loans 

against property (HL/ LAP) regained some of their lost share.

Highlights

The overall securitisation volumes, 

originated mainly by financial 

institutions, stood at ~Rs. 44,000 crore 

in Q1 FY2025.

The increase in participation by banks 

as originators is anticipated to boost 

volumes in the coming quarters of 

FY2025.

The overall securitisation volumes, originated mainly by financial institutions, stood at ~Rs. 44,000 

crore in Q1 FY2025, a reduction of 22% over Q1 FY2024 because of the exit of the largest originator. 

Excluding the same, the securitisation volumes remained largely flat on a YoY basis.

                         
                     

Given the strong credit demand and increased reliance on securitisation, ICRA expects securitisation 

volumes to be about Rs. 2.0-2.1 lakh crore for FY2025.

The share of pass-through certificates (PTCs) remained at ~56% of the market for Q1 FY2025, in line 

with trends seen in FY2024.

ICRA’s rating upgrades have been largely driven by the build-up in credit enhancement in the 

transactions following the amortisation of the pools. Downgrades have been limited mainly due to 

issuer-specific issues.

HL/ LAP and microfinance (MF) entities securitise pools primarily through the Direct Assignment (DA) 

route, while vehicle loans do this through the PTC route.

Click to see full report

https://www.icra.in/Home/ViewFullReport?ReportType=Research&AuthKey=9a933334-cd97-4ec4-a06c-cc59a2b0a7c6
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Name Designation Email Contact Number

Abhishek Dafria Senior Vice-President & Group Head abhishek.dafria@icraindia.com 022 - 6114 3440

Sachin Joglekar Vice-President & Co-Group Head sachin.joglekar@icraindia.com 022 - 6114 3470
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Business Development/Media Contact Details

Name Designation Email Contact Number

L Shivakumar Chief Business Officer shivakumar@icraindia.com 022-61693304

Neha Agarwal Head – Research Sales neha.agarwal@icraindia.com 022-61693338

Rohit Gupta Head Business Development – Infrastructure Sector rohitg@icraindia.com 0124-4545340

Vivek Bhalla Head Business Development – Financial Sector vivek.bhalla@icraindia.com 022-61693372

Vinita Baid Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - West & East vinita.baid@icraindia.com 033-71501131

Shivam Bhatia Head Business Development – Corporate Sector - North & South shivam.bhatia@icraindia.com 0124-4545803
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